TDS-D23-G: MAR 2023
Page 1 of 9
Technical Datasheet
D Series
SMART Compact Pressure
Transmitter
Model: D23

Page 2 of 9
How to order
Transmitters can be configured by selecting codes representing the desired features from the tables that follow. The
chart below, describes how the model code is built up. For assistance in configuring a transmitter that best suits your
needs, please contact your local sales office.
NOTE: Only the most common options are shown in this datasheet. Should you require a feature that is not shown,
please contact your local sales office for further details.
NOTE: The non-standard option code is shown by “X” in the part number. Should you require any clarification on this
codes please contact your local sales office.
Enclosure
Table 1
Model
Table 2
Electrical Entry
Table 3
Material of Wetted Parts
Table 4
Range
Table 5
Version
Table 6
Process Connection
Table 7
Options
Table 8
Special Engineering
Table 10
Output Signal
Table 9
D
-S
e
ri
e
s
M
o
d
e
l:
 D
2
3
TDS-D23-G: MAR 2023
Page 3 of 9
Model TABLE 2
 Code
D23 SMART Compact Pressure Transmitter
For applications up to 1380 bar.
Overpressure limit up to 1600 bar.
Refer Table 5.
D23
Enclosure TABLE 1
ENCLOSURES TYPES Code
WEATHERPROOF ENCLOSURE
304 Stainless steel housing, IP65. B
316 Stainless steel housing, IP65. D
304 Stainless steel housing, IP66. G
316 Stainless steel housing, IP66. K
304 Stainless steel housing, IP67. M
316L Stainless steel housing, IP68. Q
INTRINSICALLY SAFE ENCLOSURES (ZONE 0)
304 Stainless steel housing, IP65. (Ex ia) C
316 Stainless steel housing, IP65. (Ex ia) F
304 Stainless steel housing, IP66. (Ex ia) J
316 Stainless steel housing, IP66. (Ex ia) L
304 Stainless steel housing, IP67. (Ex ia) N
316L Stainless steel housing, IP68. (Ex ia) S
FLAMEPROOF ENCLOSURES (ZONE 1)
316L Stainless steel housing, IP68. (Ex d) Z
 Code